

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16372/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2011 in WP No.3587/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

GURUNANAK DEV GURUDWARA SAMITI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunny Chaudhary,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

After hearing counsel for the parties we confirm the  
order dated 24th June, 2011. The High Court shall decide the  
matter on merits.

All contentions of the parties are kept open.  
The special leave petition is disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER